

Frequently Asked Questions

Use this guide to get answers about Attruby, treatment support, and further resources.



Treating ATTR-cardiac amyloidosis* with Attruby™ (acoramidis) can be a hopeful beginning, and we want to give you all the information you may need. Here you'll find quick answers to the most common questions asked by people starting Attruby and their care partners.

About Attruby

Q What is Attruby?

A Attruby is a prescription medicine used to treat adults with a disease that affects the heart muscle called cardiomyopathy of wild-type or variant transthyretin-mediated amyloidosis (ATTR-CM), to reduce death and hospitalization related to heart problems. It is not known if Attruby is safe and effective in children.

Q What does Attruby do?

A Attruby is designed to stabilize the transthyretin (TTR) protein in people with ATTR-cardiac amyloidosis.
Over 90% of TTR proteins were stabilized with Attruby as seen in laboratory tests.

Q How can I tell if Attruby is stabilizing my TTR?

A Ask your doctor about a serum TTR test, also known as a prealbumin blood test. The results of the test will show how much stable TTR is present in your body and your doctor will be able to share what that means for you.

Q How do I take Attruby?

A Take Attruby exactly as your healthcare provider tells you to. Take Attruby tablets by mouth 2 times a day, with or without food. Swallow tablets whole. Do not cut, crush, or chew tablets. To help you stay on track, download the Medisafe Digital Companion app to your smartphone for reminders and resources. Visit medisafe.com/download to get started.

Q What are the possible side effects of Attruby?

A Possible side effects may include diarrhea and abdominal pain. For most people, these side effects were mild and went away, so they could continue taking Attruby.

^{*}ATTR-cardiac amyloidosis is also known as transthyretin-mediated cardiomyopathy (ATTR-CM).

Personal and financial support

Q What support services may I be eligible for?

A ForgingBridges™ offers personalized, one-on-one support for people prescribed Attruby and their care partners. They can help you navigate insurance, get financial support, and much more.

Call **1-888-55-BRIDGE (1-888-552-7434)**, Mon-Fri, 8 AM to 8 PM ET, or visit **ForgingBridges.com/FAQ**.

- Q How can I get in touch with others living with ATTR-cardiac amyloidosis?
- A Advocacy groups can be a strong source of support, connecting you with resources and other families living with ATTR-cardiac amyloidosis. Please refer to the Attruby Patient Brochure to learn more.

Please see Important Safety Information throughout and accompanying Important Facts Sheet for Attruby. For the Full Prescribing Information and Patient Information for Attruby, visit Attruby.com/Pl.





What is Attruby™ (acoramidis)?

Attruby is a prescription medicine used to treat adults with a disease that affects the heart muscle called cardiomyopathy of wild-type or variant transthyretin-mediated amyloidosis (ATTR-CM), to reduce death and hospitalization related to heart problems.

It is not known if Attruby is safe and effective in children.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Before taking Attruby, tell your healthcare provider about all your medical conditions, including if you:

- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements.

What are the possible side effects of Attruby?

The most common side effects of Attruby were mild and include:

- · diarrhea
- · stomach-area (abdominal) pain

These are not all of the possible side effects of Attruby.

Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088 or www.fda.gov/medwatch.

Please see Important Safety Information throughout and accompanying Important Facts Sheet for Attruby. For the Full Prescribing Information and Patient Information for Attruby, visit Attruby.com/PI.





IMPORTANT FACTS

Attruby™ (ah-troo-be) (acoramidis) tablets

This is only a brief summary of important information about Attruby and does not replace talking to your doctor about your condition and your treatment.

What is Attruby?

Attruby is a prescription medicine used to treat adults with a disease that affects the heart muscle called cardiomyopathy of wild-type or variant transthyretin-mediated amyloidosis (ATTR-CM), to reduce death and hospitalization related to heart problems.

It is not known if Attruby is safe and effective in children.

Before taking Attruby, tell your healthcare provider about all your medical conditions, including if you:

- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. It is not known if Attruby will harm your unborn baby. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you become pregnant or think you may be pregnant during treatment with Attruby. You may also report your pregnancy by calling the BridgeBio reporting line at 1-844-550-2246.
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if Attruby passes into your breast milk. Talk to your healthcare provider about the best way to feed your baby during treatment with Attruby.

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements.

How should I take Attruby?

- Take Attruby exactly as your healthcare provider tells you to.
- Take Attruby tablets by mouth 2 times a day, with or without food.
- Swallow tablets whole. Do not cut, crush, or chew tablets.



What are the possible side effects of Attruby?

The most common side effects of Attruby were mild and include:

- · stomach-area (abdominal) pain
- · diarrhea

These are not all of the possible side effects of Attruby.

Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

How should I store Attruby?

- Store Attruby tablets at room temperature between 68°F to 77°F (20°C to 25°C).
- Store in original blister card until use to protect from moisture.

Keep Attruby and all medicines out of the reach of children.

General information about the safe and effective use of Attruby.

Medicines are sometimes prescribed for purposes other than those listed in a Patient Information leaflet. Do not use Attruby for a condition for which it was not prescribed. Do not give Attruby to other people, even if they have the same symptoms you have. It may harm them. You can ask your pharmacist or healthcare provider for information about Attruby that is written for health professionals.

What are the ingredients in Attruby?

Active ingredient: acoramidis Inactive ingredients: croscarmellose sodium, magnesium stearate, microcrystalline cellulose, and silicon dioxide. The film coating and printing ink contain black iron oxide, glyceryl monocaprylocaprate, hypromellose, polyvinyl alcohol, propylene glycol, talc, titanium dioxide, and vinyl alcohol graft copolymer.

For more information

This is only a brief summary of important information about Attruby. Talk to your healthcare provider or pharmacist to learn more. For more information about Attruby, go to Attruby.com or call 1-844-550-2246.

Distributed by: BridgeBio Pharma, Inc. Palo Alto, CA 94304